RESOLUTION 3-2011-33

RESOLUTION PROMOTING EDWARD CATTS TO THE POSITION OF DEPUTY POLICE CHIEF AND AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT AND SIDEBAR AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the Borough of Barrington has created the position of Deputy Police Chief pursuant to Ordinance 962; and

WHEREAS, the Public Safety Director has recommended to Council that Edward Catts be promoted to the position of Deputy Police Chief retroactive to January 1, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the salary of Deputy Police Chief has been established pursuant to Ordinance 963;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that Edward Catts is hereby promoted to the position of Deputy Police Chief retroactive to January 1, 2011; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an employment agreement, a copy of which is annexed hereto, is also hereby approved; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a sidebar agreement, a copy of which is also annexed hereto is also approved and the Mayor, Clerk and Public Safety Committee are authorized to execute said agreements.

Approved: March 8, 2011

BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON

BY:__

Mavor John D. Rink

ATTEST: Terry Shannon, Clerk/RMC